South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:58:15 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4787 (Rat #0385, Act #0319 of 1998) General Bill, By Klauber, Harrison, Hawkins, M.H. Kinon, J.G. McAbee, W.

McLeod and J. Smith

Similar (S 1068)
A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 17, TITLE 25, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE

NATIONAL GUARD MUSEUM AND STATE WEAPONS COLLECTION SO AS TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO THE SOUTH

CAROLINA MILITARY MUSEUM, RENAME AND REVISE ITS GOVERNING BOARD, AND MAKE OTHER REQUIRED

CONFORMING AMENDMENTS.

03/11/98
03/11/98
04/01/98
04/02/98
04/02/98
04/03/98
04/07/98
04/07/98
04/30/98
05/13/98
05/13/98
05/14/98
05/21/98
05/27/98
05/27/98
06/10/98
06/10/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on General SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-18

Read second time SJ-41

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-41
Read third time and enrolled SJ-27

Ratified R 385

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/27/98

Copies available

Act No. 319

Page 1 of 1



