

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

**H*4787 (Rat #0385, Act #0319 of 1998) General Bill, By Klauber, Harrison, Hawkins, M.H. Kinon, J.G. McAbee, W. McLeod and J. Smith
Similar (S 1068)**

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 17, TITLE 25, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE NATIONAL GUARD MUSEUM AND STATE WEAPONS COLLECTION SO AS TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA MILITARY MUSEUM, RENAME AND REVISE ITS GOVERNING BOARD, AND MAKE OTHER REQUIRED CONFORMING AMENDMENTS.

03/11/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
03/11/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
04/01/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
04/02/98	House	Read second time HJ-12
04/02/98	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
04/03/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/07/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
04/07/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-5
04/30/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-18
05/13/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
05/13/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-41
05/14/98	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-27
05/21/98		Ratified R 385
05/27/98		Signed By Governor
05/27/98		Effective date 05/27/98
06/10/98		Copies available
06/10/98		Act No. 319